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CONGRATULATIONS
TO OUR STARS OF THE WEEK AND HEAD TEACHER AWARDS



Nativity 2024

Key Stage 1 put on an impressive performance at this year’s Nativity. Well done to everyone involved
and also a big thank you to Mrs Haskins and Miss Seddon for a wonderful production. The stars of the

week award also went to the whole of KS1 for their performance of ‘The Twinkly Nativity’. 



Congratulations to Chrissie for winning the
Christmas Wreath.  Also a huge thank you to
Tia who kindly donated the Wreath to raise

funds for the school.   

Tawny Owls were rewarded for
winning the highest amount of
House points for Term 1.  They

had fun making Santa fruit kebabs
and Christmas decorations.

The whole school visited
Bristol Hippodrome to see
Goldilocks and the Three

Bears for the annual Panto
trip.  A huge thank you to our

PTA who funded both
transport and tickets and also

to the PTA volunteers for
helping on the day



Wednesday 18th December - School Christmas Dinner (Christmas jumpers can be worn)
Wednesday 18th December - Tawny Owl House bake sale fundraiser, playground

Friday 20th December - Christmas Jumper Day - Whole School
Friday 20th December 9.30 am - Key Stage 2 Carols in Church

Friday 20th December - PTA Christmas Disco, Village Hall
Friday 20th December - Last Day of Term

Monday 6th January - INSET Day
Tuesday 7th January - First Day of Term

Wednesday 15th January - Y3/Y4 Netball festival 
Wednesday 15th January - Mobile Library KS1

Wednesday 15th January - Messy Church
Wednesday 29th January - Mobile Library KS2

Wednesday 12th February - Long Eared Owl House bake sale fundraiser, playground
Wednesday 12th February - Mobile Library KS1

Friday 14th February - INSET Day
Monday 24th February - First Day of Term

Wednesday 26th February - Mobile Library KS2

Wednesday 5th March - Messy Church
Wednesday 12th March - Y2 Gymnastics Festival

Monday 24th March - Y5/Y6 Dance Umbrella, Bath 

Wednesday 2nd April - Little Owl House bake sale fundraiser, playground
Friday 4th April - Last Day of Term

ESSENTIAL DATES


